Tax year\_\_\_\_\_\_ BOR no. \_\_\_\_\_

Date received \_\_\_

DTE 1 Rev. 12/22

Complaint Against the Valuation of Real Proper Answer all questions and type or print all information. Read instructions on back before Attach additional pages if necessary.  This form is for full market value complaints only. All other complaints should use  Original complaint Counter complaint Notices will be sent only to those named below.							
		Na	me		Street address,	City, State, ZIP code	
1. Owner of property		David F	reeman		14340 S Island Rd Co	lumbia Station Oh 44028	
2. Complainant if not own	er						
3. Complainant's agent							
4. Telephone number and	email ad	dress of contact perso	n 216-645-7325 Wing.rider72(		ail.com	LORA BOARD	
5. Complainant's relations	hip to pro	perty, if not owner				07 B 2	
8.	If mo	re than one parcel is	included, see "N	/lultip	le Parcels" Instruction.	00 RR	
6. Parcel numbers from ta	x bill				Address of property	H H	
11-00-0	40-000-	010	1434	0 S I	Osland Rd Columbia S	tation oh 44028	
						<b>ω</b> 2.	
					20		
7. Principal use of propert	y resdie	ntial					
8. The increase or decreas			ter-complaints sup	oporti	ng auditor's value may hav	ve -0- in Column C.	
Parcel number	Co					Column C Change in Value	
11-00-040-000-010		200,000.00			270,400.00	70,400.00	
						,	
9. The requested change in value is justified for the following reasons: independent professional appriasal of property, Shows that the property value is much lower than appraised by county. the increase by the lorain tax Dept is biased due to several developements in the area that have artificially increased the value of my property							
10. Was property sold within the last three years? ☐ Yes ☑ No ☐ Unknown If yes, show date of sale N/A and sale price \$ N/A ; and attach information explained in "Instructions for Line 10" on back.							
11. If property was not sold but was listed for sale in the last three years, attach a copy of listing agreement or other available evidence.  12. If any improvements were completed in the last three years, show date and total cost \$							
13. Do you intend to present the testimony or report of a professional appraiser? 🔳 Yes 🗌 No 📋 Unknown							

	reappraisal or update of property values in the county, the reason Please check all that apply and explain on attached sheet. See R.C.
☐ The property was sold in an arm's length transaction.	☐ The property lost value due to a casualty.
A substantial improvement was added to the property.	✓ Occupancy change of at least 15% had a substantial economic impact on my property.
15. If the complainant is a legislative authority and the complaint i complainant, R.C. 5715.19(A)(8) requires this section to be comp	
The complainant has complied with the requirements of R adoption of the resolution required by division (A)(6)(b) of	.C. section 5715.19(A)(6)(b) and (7) and provided notice prior to the that section as required by division (A)(7) of that section.
I declare under penalties of perjury that this complaint (including a knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete.	any attachments) has been examined by me and to the best of my
Date Complainant or agent (printed)	vid FreemanTitle (if agent) OWNEr
Complainant or agent (signature)	sia
Sworn to and signed in my presence, this	day of February 2025 (Month) (Year)
Notary My Mem Dem	STEPHANI SAMAROO Notary Public State of Ohio My Comm. Expires December 14, 2027



(1)

consult of	0111173	/ Tay year		PO	P no	DTE 1	
LORAIN COUNTY Tax yearBOARD OF REVISION County						EXHIBIT	
Complaint Against the Valuation of Real Property Answer all questions and type or print all information. Read instructions on back before control of the form is for full market value complaints only. All other complaints should use Discontinuous or original complaint of the com							
						City, State, ZIP code	
1. Owner of property		Joseph Downs &	k Michele Down	ıs	47285 Merriam Rd,	Wellington, OH 44090	
2. Complainant if not own	er ·						
3. Complainant's agent							
4. Telephone number and	email ad	dress of contact perso	<sub>n</sub> 440-935-452	0 jma	nd3downs@gmail.com		
5. Complainant's relations	hip to pr	operty, if not owner	owner				
	If mo	re than one parcel is	included, see "	Multip	le Parcels" Instruction.		
6. Parcel numbers from ta	ıx bill		31		Address of property		
14001	490000	02	47285 Merriam Rd, Wellington, OH 44090				
14001	490000	03		Mer	riam Rd, Wellington, O	H 44090	
7. Principal use of propert	y not in	use currently					
8. The increase or decreas	se in mar	ket value sought. Coun	ter-complaints su	pporti	ng auditor's value may hav	e -0- in Column C.	
Parcel number	C	Column A omplainant's Opinior (Full Market Valı		(	Column B Current Value Full Market Value)	Column C Change in Value	
1400149000002		100,000			145,640	45,640	
1400149000003		50,000			66,000	16,000	
9. The requested change in value is justified for the following reasons:  Home needs new roof, gutters, side porch needs complete structural reinforcement and roof. The 1889 school house has no basement and due to wet crawlspace the support beams are rotting and slipping off the sandstone so the house has a 4" drop across 13'. The floor joists need to be slowly jacked up and an I-beam and put under the house once levelled. The walls need removed and insulated and updated electrical and water lines run. See pg 2							
10. Was property sold within the last three years? ☐ Yes 🗹 No ☐ Unknown If yes, show date of sale							
					nstructions for Line 10" on		
11. If property was not solo							
12. If any improvements were completed in the last three years, show date and total cost \$							

13. Do you intend to present the testimony or report of a professional appraiser? 

Yes 

No 

Unknown

### Page 2

#### Question 9 continued:

The house and the barn on the second parcel both need much work. The barn needs a new roof and gutters as well as the house, but before the roof on the barn can be done the west side needs work as the post support on that side is broke and the roof has a large sag and rotted support due to water that stands on that side of the building which needs to be tiled away from the barn and the house.

				·
	,			

	t reappraisal or update of property values in the county, the reason Please check all that apply and explain on attached sheet. See R.C.
☐ The property was sold in an arm's length transaction.	☐ The property lost value due to a casualty.
☐ A substantial improvement was added to the property.	Occupancy change of at least 15% had a substantial economic impact on my property.
15. If the complainant is a legislative authority and the complaint complainant, R.C. 5715.19(A)(8) requires this section to be comp	is an original complaint with respect to property not owned by the pleted.
☐ The complainant has complied with the requirements of F adoption of the resolution required by division (A)(6)(b) of	R.C. section 5715.19(A)(6)(b) and (7) and provided notice prior to the that section as required by division (A)(7) of that section.
I declare under penalties of perjury that this complaint (including knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete.	any attachments) has been examined by me and to the best of my
Date Complainant or agent (printed)	chele Downs Title (if agent)
Complainant or agent (signature)	
Sworn to and signed in my presence, this(Date)	day of February, 2025 (Year)
Notary My Wills	
ANN WILGOR NOTARY PUBLIC - OHIO MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 10-26-27	

	Toy your		BOR no.	DTE 1 Rev. 12/22			
npate r			EXHIBIT				
BOARD Con Answer all questions	and type or print all inf full market value comp	the Valuation Read in	on of Real Prope structions on back before necessary. her complaints should us	A			
		Name Street address, City, State, ZIP code					
1. Owner of property	Sandra	SWORD	167 PACKAN.	e New London			
2. Complainant if not owner			0	h10 44851			
3. Complainant's agent							
4. Telephone number and email	address of contact perso	on		-			
419 929	8495						
5. Complainant's relationship to							
lf i	more than one parcel is	included, see "M	ultiple Parcels" Instruction.				
6. Parcel numbers from tax bill			Address of property				
17-20-019-0	00-001	19500 Gore Orphanage Rd					
,		WAK	eman, 6H 44	851 44889 - 9			
	-						
7. Principal use of property	FArming						
8. The increase or decrease in n	narket value sought. Cour	nter-complaints sup	porting auditor's value may have	e -0- in Column C.			
Parcel number	Column A Complainant's Opinion (Full Market Val	n of Value lue)	Column B Current Value (Full Market Value)	Column C Change in Value			
17-20-019 600-60	181 92	D . (26	290,070.00	108, 150.			
9. The requested change in value There has the hast of the parcel of the			ove ments man	ade on			
11. If property was not sold but w	; and attach info	ormation explained	in "Instructions for Line 10" on	back. ther available evidence.			
12. If any improvements were o							

13. Do you intend to present the testimony or report of a professional appraiser? 💢 Yes 🗌 No 📋 Unknown

14. If you have filed a prior complaint on this parcel since the last for the valuation change requested must be one of those below. F section 5715.19(A)(2) for a complete explanation.	reappraisal or update of property values in the county, the reason Please check all that apply and explain on attached sheet. See R.C.
☐ The property was sold in an arm's length transaction.	☐ The property lost value due to a casualty.
A substantial improvement was added to the property.	Occupancy change of at least 15% had a substantial economic impact on my property.
15. If the complainant is a legislative authority and the complaint is complainant, R.C. 5715.19(A)(8) requires this section to be complained.	s an original complaint with respect to property not owned by the eted.
☐ The complainant has complied with the requirements of R. adoption of the resolution required by division (A)(6)(b) of the second sec	C. section 5715.19(A)(6)(b) and (7) and provided notice prior to the that section as required by division (A)(7) of that section.
I declare under penalties of perjury that this complaint (including a knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete.	ny attachments) has been examined by me and to the best of my
Date 19 Feb 2625 Complainant or agent (printed) Sa	ndra Sworditle (if agent)
Complainant or agent (signature)	and
Sworn to and signed in my presence, this	day of 2025
Notary Shelly Suver	
SHELLEY SUVAR Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires February 11, 2030	

Tax year 2024

BOR no.

DTE 1
Rev. 12/22

BOR no.

Date received

Complaint Against the Valuation of Real Proper
Answer all questions and type or print all information. Read instructions on back before
2025 FEB 27 PM 1: 12

Attach additional pages if necessary.
This form is for full market value complaints only. All other complaints should use

Original complaint Counter complaint

Notices will be sent only to those named below.							
Nan				me		Street address, City, State, ZIP code	
1. Owner of property		Alaina M. Valko	f&	Omar W. N	<b>1</b> ohamed	618 Marbrook Lane.	Avon Lake OH 44012
2. Complainant if not owner							
3. Complainant's agent		Peter	Mel	hler, Esq.		Kalniz Mehler, Ltd. P.C	). Box 22076 Beachwood
4. Telephone number and	email ad	ldress of contact po	erso	n 216-577	-0959 pet	e@kmlawohio.com	
5. Complainant's relations	hip to pr	operty, if not owner		Attorney			
	If mo	re than one parce	el is	included, s	ee "Multip	ole Parcels" Instruction.	
6. Parcel numbers from ta	x bill					Address of property	
04-00-02	20-104-	188			618 Ma	arbrook Lane Avon Lake	e OH 44012
						et .	
7. Principal use of property	y Resid	lential					
8. The increase or decreas	e in mar	ket value sought. C	oun	ter-complain	ts supporti	ng auditor's value may hay	ve -0- in Column C.
Parcel number	C	Column A Complainant's Opinion of Value (Full Market Value)			Column B Current Value (Full Market Value)	Column C Change in Value	
04-00-020-104-188		375,00	0			486,130	-111,130
9. The requested change in value is justified for the following reasons:  We believe the increase in value from 312,060 in 2023 to 486,130 in 2024, a 55% increase year over year, grossly overvalues the property. Some other comparable properties in the area with recent sale prices are as follows:  3328 Nagel Sold 10.2.24 for 300,000 = 133.80 Sq Ft.							
10. Was property sold with and sale price \$						wn If yes, show date of sa	
						opy of listing agreement or	
						and tota	al cost \$ nknown

We believe the increase in value from 312,060 in 2023 to 486,130 in 2024, a 55% increase year over year, grossly overvalues the property. Some other comparable properties in the area with recent sale prices are as follows:

3328 Nagel Sold 10.2.24 for 300,000 = 133.80 Sq Ft.

355 Jaycox Sold 1.14.25 for 330,000=158.26 Sq Ft.

235 Cherry Ln Sold 1.22.25 for 260,000=96.12 Sq Ft.

Based on other comps in the area, the average square foot value is 130 Sq Ft.

There has also been damage to the property since the date of purchase. We are including pictures of the damage as well as estimates to bring the property back to the condition it was in at purchase.

Based on the average square foot value for the area as well as repairs that need to be made to the home, we believe a more accurate value is

	Please check all that apply and explain on attached sheet. See R.C.
☐ The property was sold in an arm's length transaction.	☐ The property lost value due to a casualty.
☐ A substantial improvement was added to the property.	Occupancy change of at least 15% had a substantial economic impact on my property.
15. If the complainant is a legislative authority and the complaint complainant, R.C. 5715.19(A)(8) requires this section to be comp	is an original complaint with respect to property not owned by the leted.
☐ The complainant has complied with the requirements of R adoption of the resolution required by division (A)(6)(b) of	.C. section 5715.19(A)(6)(b) and (7) and provided notice prior to the that section as required by division (A)(7) of that section.
knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete.	any attachments) has been examined by me and to the best of my
Date Complainant or agent (printed)	Title (if agent)
Complainant or agent (signature)	
Sworn to and signed in my presence, this(Date)	day of KORUARY 3035 (Month) (Year)
Notary X Loa X Louis has	SANCHET SANCHE
	TATE OF ONLY



Tax year			BOR no Rev. 12/2.				
LORAIN CO	YTHUC	County		_ Da	te received		
BOARD OF R	Come	laint Against	the Valuati	ion	of Real Prop	EXHIBIT	
Answer all que	stions a	nd type of brill all ill	Offication, Neau	moun	ACTIONS ON MACK WOLL TO	rompi Ann form	
71177 FFB Z 1		5 Attach ad III market value comp	ultiviiai pages ii	11666	Joury.		
This form	15 101 14	✓ Original of	complaint 🔲 Co	ountei	r complaint		
			sent only to thos	e nan		211 - 04-4- 7ID and	
		Na	me		Street address, City, State, ZIP code		
1. Owner of property		Louis W. Baki Sr.			5049 Manchester Cir., N	orth Ridgeville, OH 44039	
2. Complainant if not own	er						
3. Complainant's agent							
4. Telephone number and	email ac	dress of contact perso	n 440.453.165	2			
,			dfernandez	@relr	mecllc.com (daughter /	Denise Fernandez)	
5. Complainant's relations	ship to pr	operty, if not owner					
	If mo	ore than one parcel is	included, see "I	Multip	ole Parcels" Instruction.		
6. Parcel numbers from ta	x bill	(4			Address of property		
0700019000152			5049 Manchester Circle, North Ridgeville, OH 44039			4039	
070001000102							
7. Principal use of propert	v Resid	dence					
		rket value sought. Cour	ter-complaints su	pporti	ng auditor's value may hav	ve -0- in Column C.	
o. The increase of decrea	3C III III ai					Column C	
David number	C	Column A omplainant's Opinior	of Value		Column B Current Value	Change in Value	
Parcel number		(Full Market Val		(	Full Market Value)	0	
					\$219,110.00	\$32,275.00	
07-00-019-000-152		\$186,835.00			\$219,110.00	Ψ02,210.00	
9. The requested change	in value	is justified for the follow	ving reasons: mable when noth	ing ha	as changed with this reside	ence between the previous	
appraisal and until now I	am an 84	4/vo veteran living on	social security. T	his in	crease is beyond the limit	ts of fairness. I have	
attached similar homes in	my neig	hborhood for comparis	son. Even though	their	appraisals have also incre	eased a significant amount,	
why is mine more than the	eirs. ple	ase review and advise.	thank you so mu	ich fo	r your time.		
10. Was property sold wit	hin the la	ast three years? 🔲 Ye	es 🗵 No 🔲 U	nknov	wn If yes, show date of sa	alen/a	
10. Was property sold within the last three years?  Yes  No  Unknown If yes, show date of sale  n/a and sale price \$; and attach information explained in "Instructions for Line 10" on back.							
and sale price \$		, and attach into	mation explained	a 111 11	iotractions for Enterior to on		
11. If property was not sold but was listed for sale in the last three years, attach a copy of listing agreement or other available evidence.							
12. If any improvements v	vere com	npleted in the last three	years, show date	e	n/a and tota	al cost \$n/a	
13 Do you intend to pres	ent the te	estimony or report of a	professional appr	aiser'	? ☐ Yes ☐ No ☒ Ur	ıknown	
13. Do you intend to present the testimony or report of a professional appraiser?   Yes   No   Unknown							

LORAIN COUNTY BOARD OF REVISION Lorain				_ во	PR no	DTE 1 Rev. 12/22
		County	Service August 1997		te received	EXHIBIT
Answer all questions and type or print all information. Read instructions on back before a Attach additional pages if necessary.  This form is for full market value complaints only. All other complaints should use or print all information. Read instructions on back before a Attach additional pages if necessary.  Original complaint Counter complaint Notices will be sent only to those named below.						
		Na				City, State, ZIP code
1. Owner of property		Haley & 7	Γroy Betts		9138 Stonegate Circle	, N. Ridgeville OH 44039
2. Complainant if not own	er					
3. Complainant's agent						
4. Telephone number and	email ad	dress of contact perso	<sub>n</sub> 440.667.1124	4, hal	ey.c.betts@gmail.com	
5. Complainant's relations	hip to pro	operty, if not owner				
	If mo	re than one parcel is	included, see "	Multip	le Parcels" Instruction.	
6. Parcel numbers from ta	x bill			Address of property		
07000	360003	81	9138 Stonegate Circle, North Ridgeville, OH 44039			
7. Principal use of propert	y Resid	ential, Main Home				
8. The increase or decreas	se in mar	ket value sought. Coun	ter-complaints su	pporti	ng auditor's value may hav	ve -0- in Column C.
Parcel number	Ce	Column A omplainant's Opinior (Full Market Valı		(	Column B Current Value Full Market Value)	Column C Change in Value
0700036000381		\$355,350			\$380,060	\$24,710
					2	
We bought the home less than three years ago on 03.09.2023.						
10. Was property sold within the last three years? ✓ Yes ☐ No ☐ Unknown If yes, show date of sale 03/09/2023						
and sale price \$ 355,350 ; and attach information explained in "Instructions for Line 10" on back.						
11. If property was not sold	l but was	listed for sale in the last	three years, attac	ch a co	ppy of listing agreement or o	other available evidence.
12. If any improvements were completed in the last three years, show date N/A and total cost \$ N/A						

13. Do you intend to present the testimony or report of a professional appraiser?  $\square$  Yes  $\square$  No  $\blacksquare$  Unknown

	reappraisal or update of property values in the county, the reason Please check all that apply and explain on attached sheet. See R.C.
☐ The property was sold in an arm's length transaction.	☐ The property lost value due to a casualty.
A substantial improvement was added to the property.	Occupancy change of at least 15% had a substantial economic impact on my property.
15. If the complainant is a legislative authority and the complaint is complainant, R.C. 5715.19(A)(8) requires this section to be comp	
The complainant has complied with the requirements of R adoption of the resolution required by division (A)(6)(b) of	.C. section 5715.19(A)(6)(b) and (7) and provided notice prior to the that section as required by division (A)(7) of that section.
I declare under penalties of perjury that this complaint (including a knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete.	any attachments) has been examined by me and to the best of my
Date 02 123 125 Complainant or agent (printed)	IHEY BEHT Title (If agent)
Complainant or agent (signature)	
Sworn to and signed in my presence, this 23vd (Date)	day of February 2025
Notary July Hallian  MY commission  expires 4/22/2028	(Month) (Year)



Tax year\_\_\_\_\_\_ BOR no. \_\_\_\_\_

DTE 1

Rev. 12/22

	County Date received						
Complaint Against the Valuation of Real Pro Answer all questions and type or print all information. Read instructions on back I Attach additional pages if necessary.  This form is for full market value complaints only. All other complaints shou  Original complaint Counter complaint Notices will be sent only to those named below.							
		Na	me		Street address,	City, State	, ZIP code
1. Owner of property		ED ward + Te	rri Walla	ce	38525 Norwa	IK Rd	Litchfield
2. Complainant if not owner	er						44253
3. Complainant's agent						13	<u></u>
4. Telephone number and	email ad	dress of contact perso				025	OA
twalla	(e @	rpminc. co	m 44	0. 9	321. SOIT	EB	8
5. Complainant's relations						27	95
	If mo	re than one parcel is	included, see "	Multip	ole Parcels" Instruction	738	RECOL
6. Parcel numbers from ta	x bill				Address of property	/ 99	Z Z
190305100	00 1	0	St. 72+.	18	Litchfield	OH5 L	14253
, ,							
7. Principal use of propert	y F	arm Lane	J				
8. The increase or decreas	se in mar	ket value sought. Cour	ter-complaints su	upporti	ing auditor's value may ha	ve -0- in Co	olumn C.
Parcel number	C	Column A omplainant's Opinior (Full Market Val			Column B Current Value (Full Market Value)		Column C nge in Value
1903051000010	ТР	,310,00		U C	05,770,00	51	8,460.
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,					•		
q	•						
9. The requested change in value is justified for the following reasons: There have been NO Improvements to the land; it's partial Flood zone + partial Low lying swamp-very wet.							
10. Was property sold within the last three years?   Yes  No  Unknown If yes, show date of sale  and sale price \$							
and sale price \$		, and attach into	ппацоп ехріаіпе	u III II	nationalis for Line 10 Of	ii back.	
	11. If property was not sold but was listed for sale in the last three years, attach a copy of listing agreement or other available evidence.						
12. If any improvements v	vere com	pleted in the last three	years, show dat	e	NIA and to	tal cost \$ _	
13. Do you intend to present the testimony or report of a professional appraiser?   Yes  No  Unknown							

	st reappraisal or update of property values in the county, the reason . Please check all that apply and explain on attached sheet. See R.C.
☐ The property was sold in an arm's length transaction.	☐ The property lost value due to a casualty.
A substantial improvement was added to the property.	Occupancy change of at least 15% had a substantial economic impact on my property.
15. If the complainant is a legislative authority and the complain complainant, R.C. 5715.19(A)(8) requires this section to be con	nt is an original complaint with respect to property not owned by the npleted.
	R.C. section 5715.19(A)(6)(b) and (7) and provided notice prior to the of that section as required by division (A)(7) of that section.
I declare under penalties of perjury that this complaint (including knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete.	g any attachments) has been examined by me and to the best of my
Date 2 - 27 - 2075 Complainant or agent (printed)	National Title (if agent)
Complainant or agent (signature) Educal Mh	
Sworn to and signed in my presence, this(Date)	day of(Month) (Year)
Notary	

Tax year				_ BC	PR no	DTE 1 Rev. 12/22
LURAIN COUNTY County				Da	te received	
BOARD Of Complaint Against the Valuation of Answer all questions and type or print all information. Read instruction  Attach additional pages if necessary  Original complaint Counter comp  Notices will be sent only to those named be						
Name				Street address, City, State, ZIP code		
1. Owner of property		Chad & Tami Kerr		300 U S Grant St, LaGrange, Ohio 44050		
2. Complainant if not owner						
3. Complainant's agent						
4. Telephone number and email address of contact person 440-387-8917 Chadkerrpak@icloud.com						
5. Complainant's relationship to property, if not owner						
	lf mo	re than one parcel is	included, see "	Multip	le Parcels" Instruction.	
6. Parcel numbers from tax bill				Address of property		
15-00-035-000-124				300 U S Grant St		
			***************************************			
7. Principal use of propert	y Home	•				
8. The increase or decreas	se in mar	ket value sought. Coun	ter-complaints su	pportir	ng auditor's value may ha	ve -0- in Column C.
Parcel number	Co	Column A omplainant's Opinion of Value (Full Market Value)		(1	Column B Current Value Full Market Value)	Column C Change in Value
15-00-035-000-124		394,600.00			456,750.00	62,150
9. The requested change in value is justified for the following reasons:  My neighbors house, a bigger house, 201 US Grant St, 2672 sqft, 4 Bedrooms, 2.5 baths, just sold for \$430,000, \$160.93 a sqft.  My house is 2,452 sqft. At \$160.93 a sqft, this places my home value at \$394,600.						
10. Was property sold within the last three years? ☐ Yes ☑ No ☐ Unknown If yes, show date of sale and sale price \$ ; and attach information explained in "Instructions for Line 10" on back.						
11. If property was not sold but was listed for sale in the last three years, attach a copy of listing agreement or other available evidence.						
12. If any improvements were completed in the last three years, show date and total cost \$ # 20,000 .  Finished basenes						

13. Do you intend to present the testimony or report of a professional appraiser? 

Yes No Unknown

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	reappraisal or update of property values in the county, the reason Please check all that apply and explain on attached sheet. See R.C.
☐ The property was sold in an arm's length transaction.	☐ The property lost value due to a casualty.
A substantial improvement was added to the property.	Occupancy change of at least 15% had a substantial economic impact on my property.
15. If the complainant is a legislative authority and the complaint complainant, R.C. 5715.19(A)(8) requires this section to be comp	is an original complaint with respect to property not owned by the leted.
☐ The complainant has complied with the requirements of R adoption of the resolution required by division (A)(6)(b) of	.C. section 5715.19(A)(6)(b) and (7) and provided notice prior to the that section as required by division (A)(7) of that section.
I declare under penalties of perjury that this complaint (including a knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete.	any attachments) has been examined by me and to the best of my
Date O2/27/2025 Complainant or agent (printed)	nad Kerr Title (if agent)
Complainant or agent (signature)	
Sworn to and signed in my presence, this	day of <u>February</u> 2025  (Month) (Year)
Notary Uichie J. Chlens	ONENS - NOTAGE
	STEXP: JUN 2010

